Introduced by: Council Member Ottersten
Introduced: December 3, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 4855

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND
CHARGES FOR SERVICES BY ADJUSTING AMBULANCE SERVICES
RATES

WHEREAS, the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services was enacted in
2008 by Ordinance No. 5744 and has been amended by resolution on several
occasions since that time; and

WHEREAS, an increase in the charges for Ambulance services is needed to
keep pace with the increased cost of providing such services, and the proposed
increase matches the rates charged by the City of North Pole.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Fairbanks City Council that the
City Schedule of Fees and Charges is hereby amended to increase the fees for
Ambulance Services as shown in the attachment, effective January 1, 2019.

PASSED and APPROVED this 3rd day of December

i

Jim Mathérly, Mayor

AYES: PASSED and APPROVED on the CONSENT AGENDA
NAYS: None
ABSENT: None

APPROVED: December 3, 2018

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

=

Paul Ewers, City Attorney




City of Fairbanks Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services

As of Resolution 4855 - Effective January 1, 2019

Proposed

Category Code Sec. Topic Current Fee Fee Unit
$ 1,000.00 Advanced Life Support
26-111 Ambulance Services $—800.00-|$ _ 900.00 |Basic Life Support
$ (200.00) Discount for Fairbanks resident
Additional Patient Transport Mileage 3 12.00 Per mile; for all miles
Non-emergency assistance to private care $ 75.00 Per hour; one hour minimum. Physical assistance in
facilities ) moving patients or clients.
. . Per vehicle involved in accident that requires emergency
Emgrgency .F"e Equipment Response to Motor $ 400.00 response which has received property damage for owner
Vehicle Accident . .
of vehicle that caused accident
Per employee hour, one hour minimum. One free follow
30-1 Fire Inspection, investigation, technical services, $ 85.00 up. When deficiencies are not corrected within the time
Emergency inspections for ABC actions ) specified by the Fire Inspector, fees are doubled for a
Services second inspection and tripled on a third visit.
30-1 $ - Initial inspection no charge
: Per hour, when deficiencies are not corrected within the
Routmg Safety Checks, response to safety time specified by the Fire Inspector; fees are charged for
complaints $ 85.00 ; S ; ;
a second inspection if substantial compliance not
completed; tripled on a third visit.
Mutual Aid No fee
Per unit: Classroom 1 and Tower Building are 2 units per
Fire Training Center $ 30.00 hour minimum block; Conference Room is 1 unit per
minimum 4 hour block
30-1 In-Service Inspection $ 50.00 Per employee hour; 0.5 hour minimum (only applied to

uncorrected items from "no charge" first inspection)
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